RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE TEXAS

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Mesquite, Texas, deems it necessary to adopt certain specifications for the construction of water and sewer lines and appurtenances and structures thereto; and

WHEREAS, the present specifications and requirements are deemed to be inadequate;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE, TEXAS:

SECTION 1. That the specifications for the construction of water and sewer lines and apputtenances and structures constructed in connection therewith are hereby adopted by the City of Mesquite, and a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part of this Resolution the same as if copied in full herein.

SECTION 2. That from and after the passage of this Resolution all persons, firms or corporations constructing water or sewer lines and appurtenances and structures thereto in the City of Mesquite Texas, must comply with all of the specifications pertaining thereto which are adopted by this Resolution.

DULY PASSED by the City Council of the City of Mesquite, Texas, on the 15th day of January, 1962.

B. W. Cruce, Jr.

Mayor

Norma G. McGaughy City Secretary

建筑是体的人们

ዀፙፙኯፙዄ